Mountain Lake City Council Meeting
Mountain Lake City Hall
Monday, May 16, 2016
6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Meeting called to order by Mayor Mike Nelson
* Further information on agenda item is attached

6 p.m. Kuechle vs. City of Mt. Lake, Meeting will be Closed, Attorney/Client Privilege
Shelley Ryan; Hoff, Barry, and Kozar, P. A.

Approval of Agenda and Consent Agenda
a. Bills: Check #’s 9918739 — 9918804, 434E & 435E*(1-7)
Approval of Payroll Checks # 62448 - 62478
Approval of May 2 & May 5 Council Minutes*(8-12)
Approval of April 28 Utility Commission Minutes and April 15 notes*(13-14)
Approval of April 14 Police Commission Minutes*(15)
Approval of the April 11 Lake Commission Minutes*(16-17)
Approval of the April 8 EDA Minutes*(18-19)
Approval of the April 13 Library Board Minutes, April Library Report and April
Expenditures*(20-22)
Adoption of Resolution #13-16, Certification of Unpaid Utility Charges*(23)
Approval of Request to Close Street for Pow Wow*(24)
Accept Resignation of Dennis Siebert, Ambulance Service*(25)
Approval Fire and Ambulance Contracts*(26-27)
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Public — A total of ten (10) minutes is allotted for individuals to briefly discuss a topic of concern
with the Council,

2015 Audit, Dennis Oberloh, Dennis Oberloh Ltd. — separate packet

Utilities — 2016 Electric Rate Increase
a. Review of Sample Residential Bill*(28-29)
b, Adopt Resolution #12-16*%(30-34)

Ordinance Revision
a. Second Reading - Ordinance #2-16 Encroachments*(35)
a. Final Reading and Adoption — Ordinance #3-16 Foundations, Exterior Walls and
Roofs*(36-37)
b. Final Reading and Adoption - Ordinance #4-16 Public Nuisances Affecting Health*(38)
Final Reading and Adoption — Ordinance #5-16 Cutting and Removal of Grass,
etc.*(39)




d.

Second Reading — Ordinance #6-16 Telecommunication Towers*(40)

8.  Administrator

a.

o po o

9. Adjourn

Determine Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) Meeting Date

Video Recording 5-11-16, Sewer Lines, Third Avenue from Seventh to Eighth Street
FYT - 5-7-16 City-Wide Clean-up *(41)

FYI - Cottonwood County Landfill Rules and Regulations*(42)

Yoder v City of Mt. Lake, Meeting will be Closed, Attorney/Client Privilege

DATES TO REMEMBER

THURSDAY JUNE 16 - Recycling Day at City of Mt. Lake Street Shop,
Second Ave. 10 to Noon

TUESDAY JUNE 28 - Kuechle v City of Mt. Lake Mediation

TUESDAY OCTOBER 4 - CMPAS Annual Mceting, 3-7 PM, Mankato
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10100 United Prairie

May 2016 to May 2016

L7237~ Void
FG/E 750~ 9 1980
HI3YE+ L2

Paid Chik# 9918740 5/2/2016

MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

E 101-43100-308 Training & Instruction $55.80 ST-MMUA DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING

E 101-45200-308 Training & Instruction $18.60 PARKS-MMUA DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING

E 101-46200-308 Training & Instruction $18.60 CEMETERY-MMUA DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $93.00

‘Paid Chk# 9978741 5/2/2016  MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

E 101-00000-430 Miscelianeous $1,158.35 GEN-2ND QTR-2016 SAFETY TRAINING

E 101-43100-308 Training & Instruction $695.00 ST-2ND QTR-2016 SAFETY TRAINING

E 101-45200-308 Training & Instruction $231.67 PARKS-2NP QTR-2016 SAFETY TRAINING

£ 101-46200-308 Training & Instruction $231.66 CEMETERY-2ND QTR-2016 SAFETY TRAINING
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $2,316.68

“Paid Chick 9918742 5/2/2016

E 101-42100-406 Vehicle Maint/Gen Repairs
E 101-42100-4068 Vehicle Maint/Gen Repairs
E 101-43100-215 Shop Supplies
E 101-42100-406 Vehicle Maint/Gen Repairs
E 101-42100-406 Vehicle Maint/Gen Repairs
Total THIRD AVENUE AUTO PARTS

THIRD AVENUE AUTO PARTS

($8.78) 4/10/16
$10.47 S152711
$31.63 $152913
$8.89 S153008
$40.00 5153083

T $82.21

CREDIT

PD-Oll. FOR CHARGER

ST DEPT-TIRE FOAM,4' WATER SPRINK
PD-ARMORALL

PD-CAR WASH MONEY

Paid Chk# 9918743 5/9/2016

COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE

G 10121702 State Withholding $41.15
Total COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE $41.15
Paid Chi#t 618744 51912016 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
G 10121701 Federal Withholding $76.90
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $677.84
Total INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $754.74
"Paid Chk# 918745 611212016 AFLAC
G 10121713 AFLAC $192.74
Total AFLAC $192.74
Paid Chik# 9918746  5/12/2016  BCBS/HSA o o
G 10121714 HSA $393.85
Total BCBS/HSA $393.85

Paid Chi# 5918747 6/12/2016 COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE

G 101-21702 State Withholding $735.03
Total COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE $735.03
‘Paid Chik# 9918748  5/12/2016  GISLASON & HUNTER
G 101-21712 Garnishments _‘__‘_$362.72 N
Total GISLASON & HUNTER $362.72
Paid Chk# 9918749 5§/12/2016 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,667.96
G 10121703 FICA Tax Withholding $2,30066
Total INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $3,968.62
Paid Chiif 9918750  5/12/2016  LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERV
G 101-21711 PD UNION DUES $98.00

Total LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERV $98.00

Paid Chic# 9918751 5/12/2016 PERA
J
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e ___Check Amt __Invoice Comment _
G 101-21704 PERA - -  $3,994.42 -
Total PERA $3,994.42
"Paid Chk# 9918752  5/12/2016 VALIC T T o T
G 101-21705 VALIC $388.00
Total VALIC $388.00
‘Paid Chi# 9918753 5/13/2016 CARCHIOUS RODNEY S
E 607-46330-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $30.00 APRIL MAINT-HERITAGE ESTATES
E 608-46330-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $30.00 APRIL MAINT-HERITAGE ESTATES
E 609-46330-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $30.00 APRIL MAINT-MASON MANOR
Total CARCHIOUS RODNEY $90.00
‘Paid Chk# 9918754 5/13/2016  CITIZEN PUBLISHING - o
E 205-46500-343 Busnes Recrut/Comm Dev $549.00 HOUSING EDITION AND VISITOR GUIDE
Total CITIZEN PUBLISHING $549.00
"Paid Chk# 9918755 5/13/2016 DARON J. FRIESEN a - )
E 607-46330-402 Repairs/Maint- Ground $37.40 MOWING HERITAGE ESTATES
E 608-46330-402 Repairs/Maint- Ground $72.60 MOWING HERITAGE ESTATES
E 609-46330-402 Repairs/Maint- Ground $17000 MOWING MASON MANOR
Total DARON J. FRIESEN $280.00
‘Paid Chk# 9918756 5/13/2016 LARAWAY ROOFING INC. - I S
E 450-46300-434 Project Expense $1,807.00 PICKERS ROOF REPAIR
Total LARAWAY ROOFING INC. $1,807.00
'Paid Chk# 9918757 5/13/2016 MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY - -
E 450-46300-434 Project Expense $500.00 REVIEW ROSS BLDG CLEANUP REPORTS
Total MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY $500.00
“Paid Chk# 9918758 5/13/2016 QUAD BROS TRUCKING & EXCAVATIN /777
E 450-46300-434 Project Expense $11,279.00 199 WORK AT HERITAGE VILLAGE BLDG FROM 4TH
- AVENUE
otal QUAD BROS TRUCKING & EXCAVATIN $11,279.00
“Paid Chk# 9918759 5/13/2016 ROBERT ANDERSON e '“" T
E 205-46500-331 Travel Expenses $299.70 MILEAGE TO MEETINGS
Total ROBERT ANDERSON $299.70
|
T o TR TS (R e T T v e e |
E 101-00000-361 General Liability Ins $228.42 UT-UTILITY OFFICE WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-41110-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $67.89 COUNCIL WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-41400-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $686.39 OFFICE WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-45200-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $2,457.70 PARKS WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-42100-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $8,703.98 POLICE DEPT WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-00000-361 General Liability Ins $1,901.56 UT-SEWER WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-00000-361 General Liability Ins $1,719.28 UT- WATER DEPT WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-00000-361 General Liability Ins $4,353.97 UT-ELEC DEPT WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 101-43100-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $6,656.05 ST DEPT WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 211-45500-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $551.20 LIBRARY WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 221-42200-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $5,767.60 FD WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 231-42154-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $10,531.96 AMB WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017
E 205-46500-151 Worker s Comp Ins Prem $500.00 EDA WORK COMP INS 4/1/16- 4/1/2017

Total LEAGUE--WC/INS $44,126.00

‘Paid Chk# 9918761 5/13/2016 COUNTRY PRIDE SERVICES /T{

b s
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 E231-42154-212 Motor Fuels B $41.00 .~ AMBFUEL S
E 101-43100-212 Motor Fuels $817.82 ST DEPT GAS
E 101-42100-212 Motor Fuels $302.88 PD-SUV GAS
E 101-42100-212 Motor Fuels $189.30 PD-CHARGER GAS
E 507-46103-430 Miscellaneous $270.47 158681,15989 FISHING PIER-SCREWS,BOLTS,DRILL BITS-LAKE
COMM
E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $172.58 092133,15896 BATTERY #20,CABLE TIE, TEFLON PASTE
E 101-45186-220 Repair/Maint Supply $88.48 158686,40720 COMM CTR-CLEANERS,SERVICE CALL
E 101-45183-402 Repairs/Maint- Ground $219.00 159029,15903 CAMPGROUND-SUPPLIES TO MAKE CEMENT PADS
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $73.67 159131 BIKE REPAIR-TIRES, TUBES,PAINT
E 609-46330-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $39.11 159170 FURNACE FILTERS
E 607-46330-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $39.12 159170 FURNACE FILTERS
E 608-46330-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $1,114.09 159240,15954 RO REPAIR~#1621,CARTRIDGES,FURNACE FILTERS
E 101-45200-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $22.94 159628,15962 LAWCON PARK-CONNECTOR,BALLCOCK
E 211-45500-220 Repair/Maint Supply $54.00 159918 LIB-CLEANIING SUPPLIES
E 507-46103-212 Motor Fuels $10.59 4/20/16 LAKE COMM-GAS GENERATOR
E 231-42154-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $2.66 4/28/16 ADAPTER-AMB
E 231-42154-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $11.10 4/29/16 ROLLER & HINGE-AMB GARAGE DOOR
Total COUNTRY PRIDE SERVICES $3,468.81
‘Paid Chk# 9918762 5/13/2016 MAYNARDS FOOD CENTER S
E 211-45500-430- Miscellaneous $141.53 - LIBRARY
Total MAYNARDS FOOD CENTER $141.53
‘Paid Chk# 9918763 5/13/2016 ADVANCED GRAPHIX INC. " I
E 101-42100-550 Motor Vehicles ] $522.00 194432 GRAPHICS FOR 2016 FORD EXPLORER
Total ADVANCED GRAPHIX INC. $522.00
“Paid Chk# 9918764 5/13/2016  ALPHA WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS .
E 221-42200-323 Radio-monthly service contract $36.00 683120 FIRE DEPT-MAY PAGER MAINT
E 231-42154-323 Radio-monthly service contract $44.00 683120 AMB-MAY PAGER MAINT
otal ALPHA WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS $80.00
‘Paid Chk# 9918765 5/13/2016 AMERIPRIDE i B ' B
E 101-41400-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $41.78 2800617013 MATS FOR CITY HALL
E 101-43100-215 Shop Supplies $30.16 2800617013 TOWELS FOR ST DEPT
Total AMERIPRIDE $71.94
"Paid Chk# 9918766 5/13/2016 ANOKA COUNTY LIBRARY - T
E 211-45500-590 Capital Outlay Books 56.99 LIBRARY BOOKS
Total ANOKA COUNTY LIBRARY $6.99
‘Paid Chk# 9918767 5/13/2016 BARGEN ‘ o S T ’
E 101-43100-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings _ $547.12 216220 ROOF REPAIRS AT CITY SHOP
Total BARGEN $547.12
‘Paid Chk# 9918768 5/13/2016 BATTERIES PLUS - R
E 231-42154-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $283.98 023-103346-01 BATTERIES FOR AMB COT
Total BATTERIES PLUS $283.98
‘Paid Chk# 9918769 5/13/2016  CASEYS-CREDIT CARD DEPARTMENT [ T
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $76.05 4/12/16 PARKS GAS
E 101-43100-212 Motor Fuels $50.01 4/15/16 ST DEPT GAS
‘otal CASEYS-CREDIT CARD DEPARTMENT $126.06
'Paid Chk# 9918770 5/13/2016  CITIZEN PUBLISHING ) T s \_ o

E 211-45500-430 Miscellaneous $147.20 LIBRARY-ADV /
pe =
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Total CITIZEN PUBLISHING $147.20

“Paid Chk# 9918771 5/13/2016 COTTONWOOD COUNTY AUD/ITREAS

E 240-46500-354 Real Estate Taxes ~$1,011.00
Total COTTONWOOD COUNTY AUD/TREAS $1,011.00

‘Paid Chk# 9918772 5/13/2016 COUNTRY SAMPLER
E 211-45500-591 Periodicals $18.00
Total CQUNTRY SAMPLER $18.00
Paid Chk# 9918773 5/13/2016 DENNIS HULZEBOS
E 211-45500-400 Janitor-Repairs/Maint $345.00
E 101-45186-400 Janitor-Repairs/Maint $250.00
Total DENNIS HULZEBOS $595.00

‘Paid Chk# 0918774 5/13/2016 DOUG BRISTOL
E 101-42100-550 Motor Vehicles

Total DOUG BRISTOL $56.38

"Paid Chk# 9918775 5/13/2016 FAIRMONT AWARDS

E 101-42100-430 Miscellaneous

Total FAIRMONT AWARDS $105.92

"Paid Chk# 9918776 5/13/2016 FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS

E 221-42200-430 Miscellaneous $77.40
Total FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS $77.40
‘Paid Chk# 9918777 5/13/2016 GLORIA KLASSEN o
E 211-45500-331 Travel Expenses $19.87
Total GLORIA KLASSEN $19.87

‘Paid Chk# 9918778 5/13/2016 HANSEN CONCRETECO
E 101-45183-530 Improvements Other Than Bidgs $2,936.00
Total HANSEN CONCRETE CO $2,936.00

$56.38 5/4/16

310592 101567

LIBRARY-PERIODICALS 1 YEAR

MAY MAINT AT LIBRARY
MAY MAINT AT SRCTR

MILEAGE-PICKUP NEW SQUAD FROM MANKATO

PLAQUE FOR TERA HAHLE

COTTONWOOD COUNTY BOOKS-FIRE DEPT

MILEAGE-LIBRARY MEETING

“Paid Chk# 9918779 5/13/2016  HIGLEY FORD

E 231-42154-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $3,072.40 73954 WORK ON 2006 AMBULANCE
Total HIGLEY FORD $3,072.40
‘Paid Chk# 9918780 5/13/2016 HOMETOWN SANITATION SERVICE
E 101-45183-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $88.00 182411 MAY CAMPGROUND GARBAGE
Total HOMETOWN SANITATION SERVICE $88.00
“Paid Chk# 9918781 5/13/2016 INGRAM ) N T
E 211-45500-591 Periodicals $160.98 LIBRARY AV
E 211-45500-590 Capital Outlay Books $488.98 LIBRARY BOOKS
Total INGRAM $649.96
‘Paid Chk# 9918782 5/13/2016 JACOB VITZTHUM - o o T B
E 101-42100-308 Training & Instruction $151.78 TRAINING EXPENSES
Total JACOB VITZTHUM $151.78
"Paid Chk# 9918783 5/13/2016  JOHN YSKER T
E 101-43240-111 Contract $250.00 MAY DUMP SALARY
Total JOHN YSKER $250.00

Paid Chk# 9918784 5/13/2016 KDOM RADIO
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" E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous - $28.00 540460439011 MONTHLY ADV )
Total KDOM RADIO $28.00
‘Paid Chk# 9918785 5/13/2016 KEEPRS,INC o S
E 101-42100-205 Uniforms $287.11 306954 UNIFORMS
Total KEEPRS, INC $287.11
e e
E 101-45183-530 Improvements Other Than Bldgs $451.50 GRAVEL FOR CAMPSITE PADS
E 101-43121-224 Street Maint Materials $2,859.50 GRAVEL-42 YDS@10.75
Total L & S CONSTRUCTION $3,311.00
‘Paid Chk# 9918787 5/13/2016 MAYNARDS FOOD CENTER - i
E 221-42200-430 Miscellaneous $22.84 4/25/16 FD-TP,SOAP,PAPER TOWELS
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $14.19 4/29/16 CITY HALL-TP
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous ~ $33.54 4/8/16 ST DEPT-PAPER TOWELS
Total MAYNARDS FOOD GENTER $70.57
‘Paid Chk# 9918788 5/13/2016 MIDWAY FARM EQUIPMENT .
E 101-45200-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $235.82 IM18025 PARTS FOR LAWMOWER
E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $10.77 IM18061 BOLT FOR SNOWPLOW
Total MIDWAY FARM EQUIPMENT $246.59
‘Paid Chk# 9918789 5/13/2016 MIKE NELSON R I o T
E 101-42100-430 Miscellaneous $18.21 5/9/16 REIMBURSE FOR CARD READER FOR POLICE DEPT

Total MIKE NELSON $18.21

"Paid Chki#t 9918790 5/13/2016 MIKES LLC
E 101-42100-550 Motor Vehicles $2,974.46 4 SET UP 2016 EXPLORER

Total MIKES LLC $2,974.46

“Paid Chk# 9918791 5/13/2016 NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY INC

E 101-42100-550 Motor Vehicles ~ $288.40 41080 ION LED BRACKET-NEW SQUAD
tal NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY INC $288.40
“Paid Chk# 9918792 5/13/2016 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION I o
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $28.40 15302610  FAX CARTRIDGE-UT
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $28.40 15302610  FAX CARTRIDGE
Total ONE OFFICE SOLUTION $56.80
‘Paid Chk# 9918793  5/13/2016 PEOPLE . T
E 211-45500-591 Periodicals $116.07 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 1 YR
Total PEOPLE $116.07

Paid Chk# 9918794 5/13/2016 POST BOARD A S
E 101-42100-433 Dues and Subscriptions  $90.00 DOUG BRISTOL LICENSE RENEWAL

Total POST BOARD $90.00

‘Paid Chk# 9918795 5/13/2016  POWWOW ROAD RACES
E 101-45100-306 Management Fees $300.00 2016 DONATION TO ROAD RACE
Total POWWOW ROAD RACES $300.00

“Paid Chk# 0918796 5/13/2016 PRAXAIR

E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $81.89 72953855 OXYGEN FOR AMB
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $122.98 73020571 OXYGEN FOR AMB
Total PRAXAIR $204.87 S
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'Paid Chk# 9918797 5/13/2016 PRO-RIDER INC. o R o
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $453.60 69151 BIKE HELMETS FOR BIKE RODEO
Total PRO-RIDER INC. $453.60
‘Paid Chk# 9918798 5/13/2016 PRO-VISION S [ o
E 101-42100-550 Motor Vehicles $98.68 276485 CHARGER FOR MICROPHONE PAC-NEW VIDEO IN
POLICE CAR
Total PRO-VISION $98.68
‘Paid Chk# 9918799 5/13/2016 RADTKE WELDING T e
E 101-43100-215 Shop Supplies $103.38 7660 ACETYLENE-ST DEPT
Total RADTKE WELDING $103.38
‘Paid Chk# 9918800 5/13/2016 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS ) ) o o
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $233.57 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS
Total RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS $233.57
‘Paid Chi# 9918801 5/13/2016 RUNNINGS o I
E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $39.99 3/30/16 ADAPTOR-ST DEPT
E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $20.99 4/8/16 GREASE GUN-ST DEPT
Total RUNNINGS $60.98
‘Paid Chk# 9918802 5/13/2016 smc o o T
E 101-43121-225 Seal Coat/Crack Filling ~ $341.08 1315109 SEAL COAT CHIPS
Total SMC $341.08
'Paid Chk# 9918803 5/13/2016 SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES -
E 101-42100-135 Employer Paid Other $420.50 JUNE HEALTH INS-BRIAN LUNZ
E 101-42100-131 Employer Paid Health $3,224.16 JUNE HEALTH INS-POLICE DEPT
E 101-41400-131 Employer Paid Health $2,458.84 JUNE HEALTH INS-OFFICE
E 101-43100-131 Employer Paid Health $2,212.96 JUNE HEALTH INS-ST DEPT
E 101-45200-131 Employer Paid Health $737.66 JUNE HEALTH INS-PARKS DEPT
E 211-45500-131 Employer Paid Health $1,229.42 JUNE HEALTH INS-LIBRARY
E 205-46500-131 Employer Paid Health $1,229.42 JUNE HEALTH INS-EDA
E 101-46200-131 Employer Paid Health $737.64 JUNE HEALTH INS-CEMETERY
Total SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES $12,250.60
‘Paid Chk# 9918804 5/13/2016 WILLIAM POHLMAN o o T o o
E 101-42100-308 Training & Instruction $22.98 REIMBURSE FOR TRAINING SUPPLIES
Total WILLIAM POHLMAN $22.98
10100 United Prairie $108,336.15
/,*“’_‘-\\
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May 2016 to May 2016

Check Amt |

und Summary

10100 United Prairie

101 GENERAL FUND $65,042.60
205 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY $2,578.12
211 LIBRARY FUND $3,279.24
221 FIRE DEPT FUND $5,903.84
231 AMBULANCE FUND $14,191.97
240 PROTIENT-DTED LOAN $1,011.00
450 DOWNTOWN-ROSS PROJECT $13,586.00
507 LAKE COMMISSION FUND $281.06
607 EDA-—-4 PLEX FUND $106.52
608 EDA----8 PLEX FUND ' $1,216.69
609 EDA- MASON MANOR $239.11

$108,336.15

'l

R S etk

“Paid Chi# 000434E  4/27/2016  UNITED PRAIRIE BANK

E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $58.00 FEE CHARGED TO TENANT (609) MIX UP ON RENT
WITHDRAWL DATE
Total UNITED PRAIRIE BANK $58.00
Paid Chk# 000435E 5/6/2016 UNITED PRAIRIE BANK
E 609-46330-610 Interest $861.14 MAY MASON MANQR-INTEREST PAYMENT
G 609-22800 Notes Payable - Current $429.39 MAY MASON MANOR-PRINC PAYMENT

Total UNITED PRAIRIE BANK $1,290.53




DRAFT
Mountain Lake City Council Meeting
Mountain Lake City Hall
Monday, May 2, 2016
6:30 p.m.

Members Present: Mike Nelson, Dana Kass, Darla Kruser, David Savage

Members Absent: Andrew Ysker

Staff Present: Dawn Fast, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer; Dave Watkins, Ambulance
Captain
Others Present: Beth Smith, Skyler McKinney, Doug Regehr, Cheryl Hiebert

Call to Order
Mayor Nelson called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Agenda and Consent Agenda
Motion by Savage seconded by Kass, to approve the consent agenda as presented. Motion
carried unanimously.
Bills: Check #’s 9918683 —9918738; 433E
Payroll Checks #’s 62432 — 62447 -
April 18 Council Minutes
April 7 Utility Commission Minutes and April 15 notes
January 25 Planning and Zoning Minutes
February, March, April Building Permits
Resolution #11-16 Permit Gambling-POW-WOW raffle
Request to Close Streets for POW WOW
POW WOW Road Race contribution

Public
No one present addressed the council during this portion of the meeting.

Ordinance #2-16 (Section 9.11 Residential District of City Code regarding

Residential Front Yard Encroachments) First Reading

The city had a number of residents who increased the size of their landing and steps in 2015.
For some of these homes the increase put the new construction in the 25ft. front yard right-of-
way and a variance was needed. Several other homes just met the setback requirements. This

(SN
£



ordinance would allow encroachments, but very limited, in the front yard setback. Discussed and
reveiwed.

Ordinance #3-16 (Section 4.07 Uniform Building Code-Subd 17 Foundations, Exterior
Walls and Roofs) Second Reading
Ordinance was reviewed. No action taken

Ordinance #4-16 (Section 8.03 Public Nuisance Affecting Health) Second Reading
Ordinance was reviewed. No action taken

Ordinance #5-16 (Section 8.17 Subd.1 Cutting and Removal of Grass, Weeds and Other
Rank Poisonous or Harmful Vegetation) Second Reading
Ordinance was reviewed. No action taken

Ordinance #6-16 ( Section 9.34 Telecommunication Towers) First Reading
